

2. The Price Schedule for (Medical Equipment) to be imported from abroad

1	2	3	4	5	6
KIMADIA DESCRIPTION	DRGEM PRODUCT NAME	QUANTITY OFFERED AND PHYSICAL UNIT	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	SYSTEM UNIT CIP PRICE BAGHDAD	TOTAL CIP PRICE BAGHDAD 36 SYSTEMS
<i>Digital Radiographic Unit</i>	DRGEM - GXR-68SD SYSTEM	36 SYSTEMS	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	USD 123,785.00 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE THOUSAND, SEVEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FIVE DOLLARS)	USD 4,456,260.00 (FOUR MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS)

Grand Total of Bid price: **US DOLLARS 4,456,26000**

FOUR MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY SIX THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	digital Radiographic system (Z7J32004) with 2 wifi detectors 14*17 + 17*17	CAMARGUE	APELEM SAS	France	36	180,000.0\$	6,480,000.0\$
2.	digital Radiographic system	RAD ROOM	IBIS s.r.l.	Italy	36	179,000.0\$	6,444,000.0\$
Total in numbers : 12,924,000.0 \$							
TOTAL IN WORDS : twelve million nine hundred twenty-four thousand Dollars Only CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD							

1	2	3	4	5	6
KIMADIA DESCRIPTION	AGFA N.V DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY OFFERED AND PHYSICAL UNIT	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	SYSTEM UNIT CIP PRICE BAGHDAD	TOTAL CIP PRICE BAGHDAD 36 SYSTEMS
<i>Digital Radiographic Unit</i>	AGFA VALORY FLOOR DR SYSTEM	36 SYSTEMS	BELGIUM	USD 163,800.00 (ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDED DOLLARS)	USD 5,896,800.00 (FIVE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS)

Grand Total of Bid price: *US DOLLARS 5,896,800.00*

FIVE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED AND NINETY SIX THOUSAND , EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with Incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
		1	X-FRAME DR Model X-FRAME DR EZ@SOLUTION		36	Italy		172000 \$ One hundred and seventy two thousand US dollars			6192000 \$ six million one hundred and ninety-two US dollars only

Grand Total of Bid price: 6192000 \$ (six million one hundred and ninety-two US dollars only)

Schedule No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	4				5	6.	7.	8.
				AMC Cost for year wise after completion of '5' year Warranty period. ##							
				1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year				
(a)	(b)	(c)	(n)	= [4 (a)+ 4 (b)+4n]		Total AMC for [Insert number of years##] with Taxes [5+6]	Grand Total AMC for 5 Years with Taxes [3x7]				
<u>Insert/</u>	<u>Insert/</u> 1	Digital Radiographic Systems	36	8500	9000	9500	1000	37000	3000	40000	1440000
	<u>Insert/</u> 2	Dryprinter	36	500	600	700	800	2600	400	3000	108000
											1548000

Grand Total of Bid price: 1548000 One million five hundred and forty eight thousand US dollars

٥- تجهيز اجهزة / DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC UNIT / رقم المفاتحة 66/2023/44

شركة ارض الحضارات

مكتب اسوار بغداد

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1	Radiographic Systems ,Digital (DR)	DIGILTAL MOVIPLAN 800 BA WITH CEILING	36	170,000.0 \$	6,120,000.0\$
Total in words : six million one hundred twenty thousand dollars only CIP Kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad .					

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1	Radiographic Systems ,Digital (DR)	EXS-68R	ECTRON	Korea	36	150,000.0\$	5,400,000.0\$
Total Price In words : five million four hundred thousand dollar only CIP kimadia warehouses in Baghdad							

١	٢	٣	٤	٥				٦	٧	٨						
				السعر الإجمالي DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي معالجاتها الثانوية (د)٥٣٣	سعر الوحدة (يمكن ادراج العملة المسموح بها)						بلد المنشأ	الكمية المقترحة للوحدة	وصف موجز للمستلزمات والاجهزة المختبرية ##	اسم المادة	رمز رقم البائع	الرمز الوطني
				السعر CIP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي	يمكن ادراج نقطة الوصول	الخدمات الثانوية كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات	الخدمات الثانوية كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات	الخدمات الثانوية كما حددت في جدول المتطلبات	حجم وحدة التعبئة	المنتج						
				(أ)	(ب)	(ج)	(د)	(هـ)	(ب)	(أ)	(ج)	(ب)	(أ)			
5,256,000\$	146,000\$	0	146,000\$	145,000\$	ايطلا ي	عدد ٣٦	جهاز	Digital Radiographic Unit Model: CALYPSO F ➤ Calypso (AFS) is the multifunctional DR system of the Calypso F line configured with column stand, table with adjustable height and wall stand with tilting or vertical movement with auto-alignment function to maintain source-detector alignment.								

السنة الأولى والثانية	السنة الثالثة والرابعة والخامسة	السنة السادسة والسابعة والثامنة والتاسعة	السنة العاشرة	السنة الحادية عشر	السنة الثانية عشر	السنة الثالثة عشر	السنة الرابعة عشر	السنة الخامسة عشر	السنة السادسة عشر	السنة السابعة عشر	السنة الثامنة عشر	السنة التاسعة عشر	السنة العشرون
مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا	مجانا
157,680	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380	4,380
61,560	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710	1,710

١	٢	٣	٤	٥	٦	٧	٨	٩	١٠	١١	١٢	١٣	١٤	١٥	١٦	١٧	١٨
92,160	2,560		2,560														

- السعر لا يشمل الفقرة الاختيارية: US\$ 5,413,680 خمسة ملايين واربعمئة وثلاثة عشر الف وستمئة وثمانون دولار امريكي.
- السعر يشمل الفقرة الاختيارية: US\$ 5,659,560 خمسة ملايين وستمئة وتسعة وخمسون الف وخمسمئة وستون دولار امريكي

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1-	36	Digital Radiographic Unit	Radspeed PRO	Shimadzu / Japan	178,000.00	6,408,000.00
2-	CIP Baghdad				Included	Included
3-	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)				Included	Included
Total Price USD						6,408,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$ 6,408,000.00
 Total Price In word: six million four hundred eight thousand US Dollars

1 Schedule No (a.)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Quantity	4 Country of Origin	5 Unit Price [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				6 Total price on End-users' site with incidental 3X 5 (D)	
				CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End Users with emergency services B+C+D		
na	712230	DuraDiagnost 4.1	36	, China, Netherlands , Italy France , Germany,USA	196,811.00 USD				7,085,196.00
		Main Offer							
TOTAL								7,085,196.00	

Grand Total of Bid price: \$ 7,085,196.00 seven million eighty-five thousand one hundred ninety-six United States Dollars
 Delivery Period: approximately 4 -6 months CIP Baghdad

شركة الاتقان

مكتب الاتقان

3. Price Schedule for

1 Schedule No. (a)	2 Item No. (b)	3 Brief Description of Goods	4 Quantity offered and physical unit	5 Country of Origin	6 Unit Price [USD]			7 Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with incidental series 3X5 (D)	
					8 CIP Price / End User (A)	9 DDP Price / End User (B)	10 Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)		
1		Radiographic Systems ,Digital (DR)	36	DE	175,196.00 \$	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	6,307,056.00

Amount of **6,307,056.00 USD**

Six Million Three Hundred Seven Thousand Fifty-Six USD

شركة PHARMALL

مكتب الطوق العلمي

1 National Code	2 Brief Description of Goods Product (a)		3 Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	4 Country of Origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)	
					CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)		DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))
N/A	Digital Radiographic Unit Description: Digital Medical X-ray Radiographic System Wall Bucky DR system 65KW with two flat panel detector, 380V input wall bucky system. Four way floating table top with elevating height. 2 wireless flat panel detector. 5 years warranty included		36	CHINA	USD 90,500.00	USD 90,500.00	FOC	N/A	USD 90,500.00	USD 3,258,000.00

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 3,258,000.00 - US Dollars Three Million Two Hundred Fifty Eight thousand Only

Handwritten signatures and stamps in blue ink, including a circular stamp with Arabic text and a rectangular stamp with Arabic text and the number 36.

Seq	Description	QTY	Unit Price In USD	Total Price In USD
1.	Supplying Radiographic Systems, Digital (DR) MODEL: Xtreme, a versatile multipurpose rad room with Two Detector and Dry imaging film.	36	\$ 119,800	\$ 4,312,800
2.	Local training			Included
3.	Installation & warranty for (5) years Spare part & labor			Included
	Total			\$ 4,312,800
Only Four million three hundred twelve thousand and eight hundred dollars.				

Optional items	Unit Price	QTY	Total Price
(Site Preparation) Room wall leaded Locally	\$ 8,000	36	\$288,000,

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	PER UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
1	Digital Radiographic units	36	serbia	Assing	ProXima V	\$ 147,150.00	\$ 5,297,400.00
2	5 Year Maintenance And Warranty	36	DELTA TRADE COMPANY			FREE	FREE
GRAND TOTAL						\$	5,297,400.00

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
Digital Radiographic Unit	36	\$140,000.00	\$5,040,000.00
Site preparation	36	\$30,000.00	Optional
UPS	36	\$25,000.00	Optional
Abroad training for 5 days in the regional office	5	\$5,000.00	Optional
Total in USD			\$5,040,000.00

Only, Five Million, Forty-Thousand USD.

١٥- تجهيز اجهزة / DIGITAL RADIOGRAPHIC UNIT / رقم المفاتحة 66/2023/44

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة العلمي

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Mindray Digieye 760	155,000\$	36	5,580,000\$

شركة DMK COLDINK

مكتب بيت الحكمة

Digital Radiographic Unit				
Radiographic Systems-Digital (DR), Perform routine diagnostic x-ray examinations				
Item Name	DINAMIK RÖNTGEN CODE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE/ USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
Radiographic Systems - Digital	D65R	36 pcs	138,375.00	4,981,500.00
Total: four million nine hundred eighty-one thousand, and five-hundred-dollar CIP Baghdad USD				4,981,500.00

شركة SILVER TREE

مكتب الرجاء العلمي

	Description	Unit price \$	Qty	Total Price \$
1	DR-Compass	176,500	36	6,354,000

	Total Amount			6,354,000
--	--------------	--	--	-----------

**Total amount: Six million Three Hundred-Fifty Four Thousands
USD Dollar**

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Digital Radiograph	Muses Series	\$105,000	36	\$3,780,000
المجموع فقط : ثلاثة ملايين و سبعمائة و ثمانون الف دولار لا غير					

#	Item	Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Digital Radiograph	Digirad Systems	\$120,000	36	\$4,320,000
	المجموع فقط : أربعة ملايين و ثلاثمائة و عشرون ألف دولار لا غير				

1			2		3	4	5				6
National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & physical unit (b)	Country of origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user site.(Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d)
			Product (a)	Unit pack size (b)			CIP BAGHDA D \$	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b) + (c))	
Ingenuity Plus Digital XRay System					Ingenuity Plus Digital X-Ray System Digital display SID, tube angle, light touch switch, SCM control, electromagnetic brake Filter - Gobi: 10:1, 103L/INCH; Fixed Filter 15"×18" Height: 650mm SID: 500~1280mm Tube rotates around the column -180°~+180° Longitudinal moving of spherical column: 1500mm Vertical moving: 930mm Lateral movement: 250mm Tabletop dimensions: 2200 x 810 mm		36	USA	129,000 \$		

Grand Total of Bid price: 4,644,000 \$

Four million and six hundred forty-four thousand Dollar

شركة VISARIS

مكتب شمس الوطن

وحما ميبين بعاصيه في الجبوس الساه.

Option 1 (Main Offer)							
NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	PER UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
1	Digital Radiographic Unit. With iRay DR	36	Serbia	VISARIS	VISION (V)	110,000\$	3,960,000.0\$
2	5 Year Maintenance and Warranty	36	INCLUDING				
3	Training	INCLUDING					
4	Medical dry film printer	500 Sheets For Each Device	18,000 Sheets For 36 Devices	Shams Al-Watan Scientific Bureau			FREE
TOTAL PRICE IN USD		3,960,000.0\$					
		Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars Only CIP KIMADIA Warehouses in Baghdad					

Option 2 (Alternative Offer)							
NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	PER UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
1	Digital Radiographic Unit. With VAREX DR	36	Serbia	VISARIS	VISION (V)	126,000\$	4,536,000.0\$
2	5 Year Maintenance and Warranty	36	INCLUDING				
3	Training	INCLUDING					
4	Medical dry film printer	500 Sheets For Each Device	18,000 Sheets For 36 Devices	Shams Al-Watan Scientific Bureau			FREE
TOTAL PRICE IN USD		4,536,000.0\$					
		Four Million Five Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Dollars Only CIP KIMADIA Warehouses in Baghdad					